
 

These dates are provisional  

 

BUICK MEMORIAL PRIMARY SCHOOL AND NURSERY UNIT 

School Calendar 2023 – 2024 

 

Term 1 begins:  Tuesday 29th August  [12 noon finish] 
No Dining 

Centre nor    

 
Wednesday 30th August [12 noon finish] Buses in   

 Thursday 31st August [12 noon finish] operation  

Canteen & School bus service (Translink & Causeway) commence Friday 1st September 2023                                      

  

 

From Friday 1st September 
Normal 

Finishing times 

P1-12.15pm 

P2 & P3:2pm  

    
P4-P7: 3pm 
  

Autumn half term Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November (inclusive) 
 

    

Last day of Term 1 Friday 22rd December  [12 noon finish]  
 

        NO canteen nor school bus service on Thursday 21st & Friday 22rd December 

 

Christmas Holidays  Monday 25th December to Friday 5th January 2024 (inclusive)  
   

Term 2 begins : Monday 8th January 2024    

     

Half Term Friday 9th February to Friday 16th February (inclusive)  
     

 

School closed 

 

Monday 18th March    
     

Last day of Term 2 Wednesday 27th March  [12 noon finish] NO BUSES PM  

 
 

   

Easter Holidays Thursday 28th March to Tuesday 9th April (inclusive)  
 

    

Term 3 begins: Wednesday 10th April     
 

    

May Bank holiday Monday 6th May  

 
 

   

Late May holiday Friday 24th May to Monday 27th May (inclusive)   

 
 

   

Last day of Term 3 Friday 28th June   [12 noon finish]  NO BUSES PM  
 

    

 


